1
TC2950
TC2951
TC2950/2951-1   9/30/99
LOW DROPOUT REGULATORS
LOW DROPOUT REGULATORS
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The TC2950 and TC2951 are micropower voltage regu-

■ Output Programmable from 1.25V to 29V
■ Logic Level Shutdown Input
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Temperature
Number Package                        Range
TC2950-3.0VVB 3-Pin DPAK –40˚ to +125°C
TC2950-3.3VVB 3-Pin DPAK –40˚ to +125°C
TC2950-5.0VVB 3-Pin DPAK –40˚ to +125°C
TC2951-3.0VOA 8-Pin SOIC (Narrow) –40˚ to +125°C
TC2951-3.3VOA 8-Pin SOIC (Narrow) –40˚ to +125°C
TC2951-VOA* 8-Pin SOIC (Narrow) –40˚ to +125°C
TC2951A-VOA* 8-Pin SOIC (Narrow) –40˚ to +125°C
*Note:  Contact company about other voltage and package options. This
indicates adjustable version.
TC2950
TC2951